Study of Compatibility, Morphology Structure and
Mechanical Properties of CPVC/ABS Blends
Li-Xin Zhang,1 Chao Zhou,1 Shu-Lin Sun,1 Liang Ren,2 Xiao-Lin Ma,1
Ming-Yao Zhang,1 Hui-Xuan Zhang3
1Institute of Chemical Engineering, Changchun University of Technology, Changchun 130012, China
2Institute of Chemistry, Jinlin University, Changchun 130012, China
3Key Laboratory of Polymer Engineering, Changchun Institute of Applied Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences,
Changchun 130012, China

Designation
Rubber
content (wt %)
AN content in
the shell (wt %)
Mw of SAN grafted
on the PB
rubber (g/mol)
Molecular weight
polydispersity of
the SAN
ABS particle
size (nm)
ABS grafting
degree (%)
ABS40-5 40 5 70045 2.142 410.4 25.31
ABS40-15 40 15 – – 407.5 66.44
ABS40-20 40 20 – – 388.7 100.90
ABS40-25 40 25 63224 2.248 415.4 88.82
ABS40-30 40 30 – – 404.5 80.54
ABS40-35 40 35 – – 410.3 81.40
ABS40-45 40 45 76525 2.322 432.5 102.20
ABS70-5 70 5 54367 1.743 346.6 21.93
ABS70-15 70 15 – – 371.6 34.17
ABS70-20 70 20 – – 357.7 34.52
ABS70-25 70 25 68391 1.913 349.6 34.34
ABS70-30 70 30 – – 359.8 34.85
ABS70-35 70 35 – – 365.2 35.36
ABS70-45 70 45 44944 1.966 358.6 37.62
PROPERTIES OF CPVC/ABS BLENDS 3449
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
Preparation of CPVC/ABS and CPVC/SAN blends
CPVC/ABS blends were prepared by melt-blending

Designation
AN content
(wt %)
Mw of SAN
(g/mol)
Molecular weight
polydispersity
of the SAN Tg (
�C)
CPVC/SAN blends 1 : 1
(wt/wt)
DTg
a (�C)
Tg1 (san) Tg2 (CPVC)
(�C) (�C)
SAN-50 50 122416 2.523 117.3 119.1 – 1.8
SAN-45 45 – – 117.7 119.3 – 1.6
SAN-35 35 – – 116.9 118.8 – 1.9
SAN-30 30 – – 114.3 117.8 – 3.5
SAN-25 25 103115 2.329 108.8 115.4 – 6.6
SAN-20 20 – – 109.9 114.5 – 4.6
SAN-15 15 – – 107.2 112.3 – 5.1
SAN-5 5 108789 2.416 109.3 109.9 – 0.6
a DTg ¼ Tg1(san)�Tg.
Figure 1 DMA curves of CPVC/SAN blends and SAN.
3450 ZHANG ET AL.